Grace Parker
Playwright/Screenwriter

7732947223

gracemaddenparker@gmail.com

New Play Exchange:
Grace Parker

EDUCATION

University of North Carolina School of the Arts
National Theatre Institute
NHSI Cherub Program

HONORS / AWARDS
Lionheart New Works Festival
National Playwrights’ Conference
Manhattan Repertory Theatre

SHORT FILMS
11:11

SELECTED PLAYS - FULLLENGTH

Why We Have Book Club

Dear College,

Double Tap

SELECTED PLAYS - SHORTS/ONE ACTS

Why We Have Book Club

(short version)

BFA Drama
Playwriting Concentration

Theatre Arts/Musical Theatre

Award for Playwriting
Semifinalist
Fall One Act Competiion Winner

Self-produced

Staged Readings

Staged Reading

Developmental Reading

Workshop

The Time Lizzie and Jason and Ryan and Heather Production

Went to Ryan’s Lakehouse

Missed Connections

Production

2018
2016
2013

2019
2019
2018

2020

3 Days Prior,
HB Studio,
Bechdel Group

Lionheart New Works

Festival

Atlantic Theatre
Company

De Frente Productions

Sprout Works

Manhattan
Repertory Theatre
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