Grace Parker

Playwright/Screenwriter	7732947223 gracemaddenparker@gmail.com	New Play Exchange: Grace Parker
EDUCATION		
University of North Carolina School of the Arts National Theatre Institute NHSI Cherub Program	BFA Drama Playwriting Concentration Theatre Arts/Musical Theatre	2018 2016 2013
HONORS / AWARDS Lionheart New Works Festival National Playwrights' Conference Manhattan Repertory Theatre	Award for Playwriting Semifinalist Fall One Act Competition Winner	2019 2019 2018
SHORT FILMS 11:11	Self-produced	2020
SELECTED PLAYS - FULL LENGTH		
Why We Have Book Club	Staged Readings	3 Days Prior, HB Studio, Bechdel Group
Dear College,	Staged Reading	Lionheart New Works Festival
Double Tap	Developmental Reading	Atlantic Theatre Company

SELECTED PLAYS - SHORTS/ONE ACTS

Why We Have Book Club (short version)	Workshop	De Frente Productions
The Time Lizzie and Jason and Ryan and Heath Went to Ryan's Lakehouse	er Production	Sprout Works
Missed Connections	Production	Manhattan Repertory Theatre